GWRRA Chapter G 2017 Proposed Rides
Updated May 9, 2017
MAY

Saturday May 27

Meet at Becky’s (Willshire) for breakfast 9am
Visit military memorial display

Visit Bluffton auto/truck/bike show

JUNE

Cass County Carousel

Jay Sprunger

Sunday June 25

Logansport, Indiana
www.casscountycarousel.com

JULY

Golden Lamb Restaurant

Dave and Rose

Sunday Brunch 8a-3p

July 9

Meet at Mercer Truck Stop (33 & 127) 10am
Reservations needed

Lebanon, Ohio

Marblehead Lighthouse State Park

Jay Sprunger

July 15 (Saturday)

Marblehead, Ohio
www.parks.ohiodnr.gov/marbleheadlighthouse

Floodwall Murals

Bob and Nancy Boyd

July 22-23 (Sat, Sun)

Portsmouth, Ohio

Saturday- to Portsmouth, visit wall, supper, spend night
Sunday- to Young’s Dairy for lunch, back home
Rotary Jail

CIliff Sprunger

Saturday July ?



http://www.casscountycarousel.com/
http://www.parks.ohiodnr.gov/marbleheadlighthouse

Crawfordsville

AUGUST

Chapter Picnic
Ouabache State Park

Saturday August 12

Israel Jenkins House (plus Ivanhoes)

Jay Sprunger

Sunday August 13

Upland, IN
www.showmegrantcounty.com/what-to-do/israel-jenkins-house/

Tony Paco’s
Bob and Nancy Boyd

Tuesday August 15

Meet at Lutheran complex (US 930 and Minnich) at 830am
Leave at 9am

Toledo, OH

Spangler’s Candy
Tuesday August 22
Dave Bracey

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

Fall Ride and picnic
Glenn Colburn
Date TBD

SUGGESTIONS

Saturday June 17
Strawberry Festival
Coldwater, Ml

Friday July 7
Angola Balloon Festival

Monday August 21


http://www.showmegrantcounty.com/what-to-do/israel-jenkins-house/

Ride south to view solar eclipse 230pm

Pizza and ice cream
Homer, MI and Jackson, Ml

Castle in Loveland, OH

Fair Oaks Dairy Farm
Indiana

Waldo, OH
Fried bologna sandwich

Auburn Aviation Museum (Hoosier Air) Friday-Sunday 10-4
Military Museum

Kokomo Auto Museum

Glenn Colburn
Date TBD

Please send any info updates to Glenn Colburn

gfcolburn@agmail.com



mailto:gfcolburn@gmail.com

